BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, the First Amendment to the Agreement with TY Lin International McDaniel [Agreement] for professional engineering services relating to the West Mission Bay Drive Bridge over Mission Bay Channel and North Harbor Drive Bridge over Navy Estuary Seismic Retrofit Projects, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 297508

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of a total amount not to exceed \$71,780, consisting of \$41,920 from CIP No. 53.055.0, West Mission Bay Drive Bridge over Mission Bay Channel, Fund No. 38718, HBRR-Highway Bridge Restoration and Rehabilitation and \$29,860 from CIP No. 53.037.0, North Harbor Drive Bridge Over Navy Estuary, Fund No. 38714, HBRR - Highway Bridge and Rehabilitation, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess funds, if any to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: GASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Susan Y. Cola

Deputy City Attorney

SYC:ms . 12/16/02

Aud.Cert: 2300675 Or.Dept: E&CP R-2003-819

Form=auagr.frm

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE ORIGINATING

AC DEPT. 2300675 547 NO.:

				•	•			ls for the pu ury, and is o	•	forth in the foregoing nallotted.
Amoun	ıt:	Fund:								
Purpos	Δ.				•					
Fulpos						× ,				
Date:		By:								
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT  ACCOUNTING DATA								
ACCTG.	CY	OPERATION								AMOUNT
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	<u> </u>		., .		· ·			TOTAL A	MOUNT	
TOTAL AMOUNT								INICOIAÍ I	FUND OVERRIDE	
San Die sufficier of said of from wh	ego; ant mo contra nich t	and I do he neys have act are act he same a	ereby furthe been approtually in the are to be d	r certify, i opriated Treasury awn, and	n conformity for the purpe r, or are antic d that the sa	with the reconse of said of control of the control	uirements contract, the me into the ow actually	of the Char at sufficient e Treasury,	ter of the C moneys to to the cred asury, toge	Charter of the City of ity of San Diego, that meet the obligations it of the appropriation ther with the moneys d.
Not to E	xcee	ed: \$71,780.00								
Vendor	rendor: Ty Lin International - McDaniel Engineering								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Purpose	e: _									g agreement for the
						on Bay Char	nel and th	e North Har	oor Drive B	Bridge over Navy
		Estuary S	eismic Retr	ofit Proje	cts			$-\Lambda/M$		
Date:			Decembe	r 12, 200	2	By:		AUDITOR AND C	MATEOU LED	S DEDARTMENT
					ACC	COUNTING DATA		AUDITOR AND U	JIII-(NOLLEN	- J
ACCTG.	CY						OPERATION			
LINE 001	PY 00	FUND	30244	ORG. 107	4279	JOB ORDER 530550	ACCOUNT	38718	FACILITY	*41,920.00
001	00		30244	107	4279	530381		38714		29,860.00
					1	l				<u> </u>
										674 700 00
10.55: 25	-1/							TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$71,780.00 FUND OVERRIDE
AC-361 (RE	_v <b>Z-9</b> 2	<i>)</i>						÷	AC	2300675

JAN 07 2003

R-297508